
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Joint Application of GridLiance
High Plains LLC (GridLiance HP), The City of Winfield,
Kansas (Winfield) and the Kansas Power Pool (KPP)
for Approval of GridLiance HP to Acquire Majority
Interest in Electric Transmission Facilities Owned and
Operated By Winfield Located in Cowley County,
Kansas (Transmission Facilities) (Transaction);
Issuance of a Certificate of Convenience and Authority
to GridLiance HP Relating to the Transmission
Facilities; and Issuance of a Certificate of
Convenience and Authority to GridLiance HP Relating
to the Upgrade of Those Transmission Facilities (NTC
Project) and for Other Related Relief.

)
)
)
)
)
)
) Docket No. 19-GLPE-338-ACQ
)
)
)
)
)
)

ADDITION TO SERVICE LIST

GridLiance HighPlains LLC requests that the following individual be added to the official service list in

the captioned docket:

Janet Virga
GridLiance HighPlains LLC
201 East John Carpenter Freeway
Suite 900
Irving, Texas, 75062
jvirga@gridliance.com

_______________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



N. Beth Emery
Jason A. Higginbotham
GridLiance High Plans LLC
201 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 900
Irving, Texas 75062
(469) 718-7050, telephone
bemery@gridliance.com
jhigginbotham@gridliance.com

Attorneys for GridLiance High Plains LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via U. S. Mail, postage prepaid,
hand-delivery, or electronically, this 28th day of February, 2019, addressed to:

Kenneth  Bates, President
Caney Valley Elec. Coop. Assn., Inc. 
401 Lawrence, P.O. Box 308
Cedar Vale, KS  67024

Phoenix Anshutz
p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov

Amber Smith
a.smith@kcc.ks.gov

Max Lowrey, President
Sumner-Cowley Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
P.O. Box 220
Wellington, KS  67152-0220

Amy Fellows Cline
amycline@twgfirm.com

Cathryn J. Dinges
cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com

William E. Muret
muret@winfieldattorneys.com

_______________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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